Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Computer Solutions		05/17/1993	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Variation Systems Analysis, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Maple Park
City:	St. Clair Shores
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1473980	VSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)987-3379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-987-3211

Email: allen.lineberry@ugs.com Correspondent Name: Allen Scott Lineberry 5800 Granite Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Scott Lineberry
Signature:	//asl//
Date:	08/31/2006

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0169

900057043



CONSENT RESOLUTION

The undersigned, MARK CRAIG, being the holder of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of APPLIED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC. a Michigan corporation ("Corporation"), does hereby, pursuant to Section 407 of the Michigan Business Corporation Act, consent that the records of the Corporation may show that the following action was taken at 300 Maple Park Boulevard, Suite 301, St. Clair Shores, MI, on the 17 day of 1993, with like effect as if the annual meeting or a special meeting of the Shareholders of the Corporation had been duly called and convened:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to change the name of the Corporation effective (MAY 1).

1993 to Variation Systems Analysis, Inc., and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and empowered to take such actions to execute and deliver such documents as they shall deem necessary and desirable to carry out the foregoing resolution.

Mark draig

Dated: 17 , 1993

DHH035FE, WPS

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF APPLIED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.

TO: ALL SHAREHOLDERS OF APPLIED COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, INC.

Please be advised that, effective AY 17, 1993,
Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Applied Computer
Solutions, Inc. has been amended by less than unanimous written
consent of the shareholders, in accordance with Article VI of the
Articles of Incorporation, to change the Corporation's name to
Variation Systems Analysis, Inc.

DHH03602, WP5

FT18#9785 JEDS BERGI SLOVE

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE — CORPORATION AND SEC	URITIES BUREAU
FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	Date Received
FOR BUREAU USE UNCT	MAY 1 9 1993
Jun 2 1993	
Administration MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Corporation & Securities Bureau EXPIRATION DATE: December 31, 19	
CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME For use by Corporations and Limited Partnerships	A
(Please read information and instructions on reverse side)
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), A (nonprofit corporations), or Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the corporation one below executes the following Certificate:	ict 162, Public Acts of 1982 ation or limited partnership in
1. The true name of the corporation or limited partnership is: Variation Systems Analysis, Inc.	
Valiation bystems (many)	
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 2 1 5 -5	3 5
 The location of the corporate registered office or the office at which the limi maintained is: 	ted partnership records are
300 Maple Park Boulevard St. Clair Shores, MI	48081
(Street Address) (City) (State)	(ZIP Code)
4. The assumed name under which business is to be transacted is:	
Applied Computer Solutions, Inc.	
Signed this Day of Man	. 1997
By Crafe	President
Mark Craig	(Type or Print Title)

049.540

DOCUMENT WILL BE RETURNED TO NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INDICATED IN THE BOX BELOW. Include name, street and number (or P.O. box), city, state and ZIP code.

Name of person or organization remitting fees

Variation Systems Analysis, Inc.

Robert G. Buydens, Esq. Clark, Klein & Beaumont 1600 First Federal Building Detroit, MI 48226-1962 Preparer's name and business telephone number:

Robert G. Buydens, Esq.

(313) 965-8300

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

ing the country of eigen district, with the

- 1. In order to file an assumed name with this agency this form, or a comparable document, must be submitted. This certificate of assumed name is to be used by a corporation or limited partnership desiring to transact business under an assumed name other than the true name of the corporation or limited partnership.
- 2. Submit one original copy of this document. Upon filing, a microfilm copy will be prepared for the records of the Corporation and Securities Bureau. The original copy will be returned to the address appearing in the box above as evidence of the filing.
 - Since this document must be microfilmed, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.
- 3. The certificate shall be effective for a period expiring on December 31 of the fifth full calendar year following the year in which it was filed, unless a certificate of termination is filed.
- 4. The same name may be assumed by two or more limited partnerships participating together in any partnership or joint venture. The same name may be assumed by two or more corporations, or by one or more corporations and one or more limited partnerships or other enterprises, in the case of corporations and other enterprises participating together in a partnership or joint venture. Each participant corporation or limited partnership shall file a certificate under this section.
- 5. Item 1 For domestic corporations and limited partnerships, the true name is the name contained in its current articles of incorporation or certificate of limited partnership (as amended or restated.) For foreign corporations and limited partnerships the true name is that name under which it obtained its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Michigan.
- 6. Item 2 Enter the identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- 7. Item 3 If a foreign limited partnership, this address must be that shown in item 6 of the application for registration to transact business in Michigan.
- 8. If a corporation, this certificate must be signed in ink by an authorized officer or agent of the corporation. If a limited partnership, it must be signed in ink by at least one general partner.
- . 10. Mail form and fee to:

Michigan Department of Commerce, Corporation and Securities Bureau, Corporation Division, P.O. Box 30054, 6546 Mercantile Way, Lansing, MI 48909, Telephone: (517) 334-6302

C&S-520 (1-92)			AGIRAA (60 TOTA TERRALI
MICHIGAN	I DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE - CORPOR	ATION AND SECURITIES BUREAU
Date Received			(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
			JUN 2 1993
	•		Administrator
Name	15 A A		MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
<u> </u>		receita indicata de comencia d	Corporation & Securities Sureau
Address		V	
<u> 1600 199</u>	<u> </u>		
City	State	Zip Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:
OCUMENT WILL BE RETURN	<u> </u>	The state of the	CFFECTIVE DATE:
Pursuant to the pro (nonprofit corporations),	visions of Act 284, Pub		corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982
			<u> </u>
 The name of the corporal Variation Sys The corporation identification 	stems Analysis, Inc		2 1 5 - 5 3 5
3. a. The name of the resid	lent agent on file with the 8	tureau is:	
f. 7%	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
	gistered office on file with the ck_Boulevard, Suite		10000
(STREET ADDRESS)	(CITY)	s Jul at. Otali s	hores , Michigan 48080
**	of the above registered offic		
	k Boulevard, Suite	e 301 St. Clair S	, Michigan
(P.O. BOX)	(CITY)		(Zie Cdae)
ENTER	IN ITEM 4 THE INFORMA	TION AS IT SHOULD NO	W APPEAR ON OUR RECORDS
4. a. The name of the resid	ent agent is:	Craig	
b. The address of the req 300 Maple Par		. Clair Shores,	. Michigan 48081
(STREET ADDRESS)	(CITY)		(ZIF CODE)
c. The mailing address o	f the registered office IF DII	FFERENT THAN 4B IS:	
(P ○ 80X)	en e		, Michigan ZiP code)
profit corporation to cha-	nge the address of the reg	istered office in which ca	of directors or trustees, or by the resident agent of a see a copy of this statement has been mailed to the ed office and the address of its resident agent, as
ate signed: 5/17/4	1	Signed by:	CALA
•		Mark Craig	Resident Agent
~		TYPE OD DOMITHAMES	(5 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C

Hemittin	g Fees:
Variati	on Systems Analysis, Inc.
VP-mark & Section - Passess, majority, majority, majority	
Preparer	r's Name and Business
	ne Number:
Telephor	ne Number: G. Buydens, Esq.

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The certificate of change of registered office and/or change of resident agent cannot be filed until this form, or a comparable document, is submited.
- 2. Submit one original copy of this document. Upon filing, a microfilm copy will be prepared for the records of the Corporation and Securities Bureau. The original copy will be returned to the address appearing in the box on front as evidence of filing.

Since this document must be microfilmed, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.

- This document is to be used pursuant to section 242 of the Act by domestic and foreign corporations for the purpose of changing their registered office or resident agent, or both.
- 4. Item 2 Enter the identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- 5. Item 3 The address of the registered office and the name of the resident agent must be the same as are designated in the articles of incorporation or subsequent change filed with the Bureau.
- 6. Item 4 A post office box may not be designated as the address of the registered office. The resident agent can change the registered office by filing this form only if this is a profit corporation.
- 7. This certificate must be signed in ink by the president, vice-president, chairperson, vice-chairperson, secretary or assistant secretary of the corporation. (Profit corporations only): If only the registered office address is changed, it may be signed by the resident agent.
- 9. Mail form and fee to:

Michigan Department of Commerce Corporation and Securities Bureau Corporation Division P.O. Box 30054 Lansing, Michigan 48909 Telephone: (517) 334-6302 The office is located at: 6546 Mercantile Way Lansing, MI 48910

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

	-	(Street Address)	(City)	-	(ZiP Code)
		300 Maple Park Boulevard, Suite 301, St. Clair	Shores,		48080
3.	v	The location of its registered office is:		to an annual and a second a second and a second a second and a second	**************************************
2		The corporation identification number (CID) assigned by the	Bureau is:	2 1 5 —	5 3 5
1	,	The present name of the corporation is: Applied Comp	uter Solut	tions, Inc.	

4.	AnicleI	of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
	The name of	the Corporation is Variation Systems Analysis, Inc.

of the inc	orporator(s) before the first	meeting of the board of	directors or trustees.
Signed th	is day of		
	(Signature)	in the second se	(Signature)
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature)		Signature(
	<u>T</u>	, 19_ <u>93_</u> . The ame	duly adopted on the day of adment: (check one of the following)
was corp	duly adopted in accordance oration, or by the vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation.	, 19 <u>93</u> The ame e with Section 611(2) of the ne shareholders or member pration organized on a no	duly adopted on theday of ndment: (check one of the following) The Act by the vote of the shareholders if a popprofit corporation, or by the vote of the shareholders.
was corp the were	duly adopted in accordance oration, or by the vote of the directors if a nonprofit corpe cast in favor of the amendally adopted by the writter	e with Section 611(2) of the shareholders or memberation organized on a nodment.	duly adopted on theday of indment: (check one of the following) the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a respect of a nonprofit corporation, or by the vote instock directorship basis. The necessary was pursuant to Section 525 of the Act and
was corp the was corp was corp was corp or m	duly adopted in accordance oration, or by the vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation is a nonprofit corporation is a nonprofit corporation is a nonprofit corporation is a nonprofit corporation or the writter oration is a nonprofit corporation or the writter oration is a nonprofit corporation, and Section or the section of the writter or the section of the who have not consequently and the section of the who have not consequently and the section of the written or the who have not consequently and the section of the written or the whole who have not consequently and the written or the writte	e with Section 611(2) of the shareholders or memberation organized on a nodment. I consent of all the directoration organized on a non-consent of the shareholdered by statute in accordanced by statute in accordance and 407 (1) of the Act if a conted in writing has been entered by statute in accordance.	duly adopted on theday of indment: (check one of the following) the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a respect of a nonprofit corporation, or by the vote instock directorship basis. The necessary was pursuant to Section 525 of the Act and

Name of person or organization remitting fees:

Clark, Klein & Beaumont

Preparer's name and business telephone number:

(313) 965-8241

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

1. The amendment cannot be filed until this form, or a comparable document, is submitted.

Robert G. Buydens, Esq.

- Submit one original copy of this document. Upon filing, a microfilm copy will be prepared for the records of the Corporation and Securities Bureau. The original copy will be returned to the address appearing in the box on the front as evidence of filing.
 - Since this document must be microfilmed, it is important that the filling be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.
- 3. This document is to be used pursuant to the provisions of section 631 of the Act for the purpose of amending the articles of incorporation of a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation. Do not use this form for restated articles. A nonprofit corporation is one incorporated to carry out any lawful purpose or purposes not involving pecuniary profit or gain for its directors, officers, shareholders, or members. A nonprofit corporation formed on a nonstock directorship basis, as authorized by Section 302 of the Act, may or may not have members, but if it has members, the members are not entitled to vote.
- Item 2—Enter the identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave
 it blank.
- 5. Item 4—The article being amended must be set forth in its entirety. However, if the article being amended is divided into separately identifiable sections, only the sections being amended need be included.
- 6. This document is effective on the date approved and filed by the Bureau. A later effective date, no more than 90 days after the date of delivery, may be stated.
- 7. If the amendment is adopted before the first meeting of the board of directors, item 5(a) must be completed and signed in ink by a majority of the incorporators if more than one listed in Article V of the Articles of Incorporation if a profit corporation, and all the incorporators if a non-profit corporation. If the amendment is otherwise adopted, item 5(b) must be completed and signed in link by the president, vice-president, chairperson or vice-chairperson of the corporation.
- 8. NON-REFUNDABLE FEE: \$10.00
 (Make remittance payable to the State of Michigan, Include corporation name and CID Number on check or

9. Mail form and fee to:

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

Michigan Department of Commerce Corporation and Securities Bureau Corporation Division P.O. Box 30054 6546 Mercantile Way Lansing, MI 48909

Telephone: (517) 334-6302